# CH \$115.00 78

ETAS ID: TM453546

#### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: Release of Security Interest in Trademarks

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Bank of America, N.A.		12/05/2017	National Banking Association: UNITED STATES

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Android Industries, L.L.C.		
Street Address:	2155 Executive Hills Blvd.		
City:	Auburn Hills		
State/Country:	MICHIGAN		
Postal Code:	48326		
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE		

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Serial Number:	78802583	AI	
Serial Number:	78797697	ASSEMBLY INNOVATION	
Serial Number:	78365293	AI	
Serial Number:	78365265	OSR	

#### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

**Fax Number:** 3126095005

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Email:** hmiller@vedderprice.com

Correspondent Name: Holly Miller

Address Line 1: 222 North LaSalle Street - 24th Floor

Address Line 2: Vedder Price P.C.

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60601

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	02795.00.0185
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Holly Miller
SIGNATURE:	/Holly Miller/
DATE SIGNED:	12/06/2017

**Total Attachments: 4** 

source=#2993587 BofA Android-Release of Security Interest in Trademarks#page1.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006224 FRAME: 0110

900431195

source=#2993587 BofA Android-Release of Security Interest in Trademarks#page2.tif source=#2993587 BofA Android-Release of Security Interest in Trademarks#page3.tif source=#2993587 BofA Android-Release of Security Interest in Trademarks#page4.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006224 FRAME: 0111

#### RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

December 5, 2017

WHEREAS, ANDROID INDUSTRIES, L.L.C., a Delaware limited liability company (the "Company") and the other Borrowers party thereto entered into that certain Loan and Security Agreement dated as of July 6, 2007 (as amended, amended and restated, restated, supplemented modified or otherwise in effect from time to time (the "Agreement"), with BANK OF AMERICA, N.A., a national banking association (the "Secured Party"), and the other parties thereto. Capitalized terms used herein but otherwise not defined herein shall have the meanings ascribed to them in the Agreement;

**WHEREAS**, pursuant to the Agreement, the Company executed and delivered to the Secured Party that certain Trademark and License Security Agreement, dated as of July 6, 2007 (as amended, amended and restated, restated, supplemented modified or otherwise in effect from time to time the "<u>Grant</u>"), which Grant was recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on July 27, 2007 at Reel 003591, Frame 0086; and

**WHEREAS**, pursuant to the Grant and the Agreement, the Company granted to the Secured Party a security interest in the Company's trademarks and trademark licenses, including, without limitation, the trademarks identified on Schedule A attached hereto.

**NOW, THEREFORE**, for valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the Secured Party, without representation, warranty or recourse, hereby terminates and releases its security interest in the trademarks and trademark licenses owned by the Company including, without limitation, the trademarks identified on <u>Schedule A</u> attached hereto, effective as of the date set forth above.

The Secured Party acknowledges that this document may be filed with the United States Patent and Trademark Office to evidence the termination and release granted herein.

[Signature Page Follows]

TRADEMARK REEL: 006224 FRAME: 0112

## (Signature Page to Release of Security Interest in Trademarks)

BANK OF AMERICA, N.A.

Name: Philip Nomura

Title: Senior Vice President

CHICAGO/#2993587

TRADEMARK REEL: 006224 FRAME: 0113

# **SCHEDULE A**

Trademarks from the Agreement dated July 6, 2007

(See attached.)

TRADEMARK REEL: 006224 FRAME: 0114

## SCHEDULE A

# Trademark and License Security Agreement

# TRADEMARKS

Owner	Trademark	Serial Number	Application Date	Registration Number	Registration Date
Android Industries, L.L.C.	AI (stylized)	78/802,583	01/30/2006	Pending	Pending
Android Industries, L.L.C.	Assembly Innovation	78/797,697	01/24/2006	Pending	Pending
Android Industries, L.L.C.	AI (word mark)	78/365,293	02/10/2004	3,026,699	12/13/2005
Android Industries, L.L.C.	OSR	78/365,265	02/10/2004	2,925,347	02/08/2005

CHICAGO/#1620948.3

**RECORDED: 12/06/2017** 

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006224 FRAME: 01/158